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As we approach the end of the 2024, we have We will then have a short Remembrance Service s

i, various events coming in the lead up to at the Cenotaph where we will pay our respects
Christmas, including our Christmas lights switch to our fallen heroes from Horsforth. 3
on event on The Green and Town Street on ! -

E5  saturday, 7 December. More details inside. We t.hen will wel.come all guests of the Cenotaph r-(
Service to the Willows for tea, coffee and

¥ Also in this edition of Horsforth Matters, we are  biscuits. -

asking for your opinions on our review of the y "

E Neighbourhood Plan. The Neighbourhood Plan is There ey T e T

.:; B 2 document gives the Horsforth community involved in these‘Ren*[embrance events an}d‘l S

'a power to shape development in the area. We ma?;;c;gf;/hse?fgsl g'nbu;ﬁ to(;cpteaigyal British P
: ‘5 R love to hean R S i b ol coinmitment to reswemgberﬁ'\p our fallen heroes >
W ol page for a tear out questionnaire which can be _ g = 9
> completed and returned to our office. HERRafsiarth, o
B Alternatively, you can complete an online survey. Aswe approach this time of year | will leave you e
Details inside. with these words: B
One of the hig weekends of the year for the They shall grow not old, as we that are left .
Town Council is in November as we come grow old: Age shall not weary them, nor the
together as a community in Horsforth to years condemn. We will remember them, =S
remember our fallen herces an 10 November for i
Remembrance Sunday. With the support of the ’
Royal British Legion and Horsforth Churches
Together, we will parade from Morrisons on
Broadgate Lane, down Stanhope Drive where we
will stop at the Memarial Stone for a minute’s <
silence and where |, as Chair of Council, will lay a -~
wreath on behalf of the Town Council. The { z
parade will continue down Stanhope Drive along i
the Ring Road to the Horsforth Horse Clir Simon Dowling, 3
roundabout and then back along to the
Cenataph.

www.horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

0113 258 0988 admin@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk



0 NOVEMBE‘W LEST WE FORGET. " :
he Br'ﬁh Legion sforth Town Council would
in our Parade March (meeting at 10.00am at the Junction of

Drive outside Morrisons Daily) and’Remembrance Service (at the Horsforth Cenotaph at
‘_‘ 10.45am) on Sunday 1Q~Lovember 2024,

i
Followed by refreshments at The }N:llows next door to the Cenotaph.
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GHRISTMAS LIGHTS
SWITGH-ON 7 DEGEMBER

Save Saturday, 7 December in your diaries for The event will take place on The Green and up
the Horsforth Christmas lights switch-on Town Street between 12pm and 7pm, with a
event. road clasure part the way up Town Street from

Bam until 8pm.
Expect a fun-filled day as local musicians, choirs i

and DJs take.to the stage to provide you with
entertainment from 12pm. We will also, once
again, be hosting a Christmas market and
Santa’s Grotto. The Christmas lights will be
switched on from around 5pm. Immediately
after the Heart of Horsforth Awards - awards
that recognise the wonderful people of our
community - take place.




HORSFORTH FARMERS’ MARKET
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Horsforth Town Council has a stall at the Farmers' Market every
other month. Come along to see us and find out what we are |
doing in the community. The market runs on the first Saturday
of every month in the car park of St Margaret’s School on Town
Stredl
- e S g
We will be in attendance at the market on:
5 October and 2 November.
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SIGN UP TOOUR (@]
MAILING LIST <

Do you wish to receive updates from Harsforth Town
Council, including electronic copies of Horsforth
Matters, directly to your email inbox?

Subscribe here: http://eepurl.com/iwrWxI|
or scan in the AR code:

f Follow us on Facebook to also keep up-to-date with Council
news. Search Horsforth Town Council.



HBOURHOOD
PLAN

In this edition of Horsforth Matters ij'y'e'.ve
reviewed the benefits of the Community
Infrastructure Levy (CIL) money to our
community. It’'s important to note that more CIL
money is available to the Town Council because
we have our own Neighbourhood Plan. This
means that we receive 25% of any CIL money
awarded, as opposed to 15%. The concept of a
Neighbourhood Plan was introduced as part of
the 2011 Localism Act and they are intended to
enable local communities to better shape their
area.

The Neighbourhood Plan also directly influences
planning decisions made by Leeds City Council.
Decisions on hew developments (both granting
and refusing planning permission) often refer to
elements of the Horsforth Neighbourhood Plan.
50, the Plan allows the community to indirectly
shape the future of Horsforth through the
planning decisions made by Leeds City Council, i
also provides Horsforth Town Council with
guidance on which to support or object to
planning applications in their monthly Planning,
Licencing and Traffic committee meeting.

Our Neighbourhood Plan was approved by the
City Council following public consultation in 2018
and is due to be renewed in 2028, The Town
Council have set up a working group to carry out
this exercise, and the survey within Horsforth
Matters is the first step in the process. In this
round of consultation, the Town Council want to
understand whether you feel the Neighbourhcod
Plan is meeting the objectives set out in 2019.
We want to understand what your priorities are
for future development in Horsforth.

WE WANT YOUR VIEWS

We are looking to hear feedback from Horsforth
residents about the Horsforth Neighbourhood
Plan, ahead of our review. Follow this QR link or
complete and return the survey on the back page
of this edition of Horsforth Matters.

The survey can oiso be
found by typing in this
website URL:
https://qreo.de/bfUuiHg



YOUR COUNCILLORS

BROADFIELDS WARD

Chair, Clir Simon Dowling simondowling@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk
Clir Becky Cousins beckycousins@haorsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir John Garvani johngarvani@harsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir Eddie Hyndes eddiehyndes@horsfarthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir Ray Jones raymondjones@horsfarthtowncouncil.gov.uk

BROWNBERRIE WARD

Vice Chair, Clir Emmie Bromley emmiebromley@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk
Clir Dawn Collins dawncollins@haorsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir Natalie Smith nataliesmith@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir Andrew Martin andrewmartin@ horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir Andrew Wishart andrewwishart@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

HALL PARK WARD

Clir Becky Heaviside beckyheaviside@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Cllr Shiv Gomersal shivgomersal@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

ClIr Richard Hardcastle richardhardcastle@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk
Clir Tracy Stones tracystones@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir Julio Tumalan juliotumalan@haorsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

VICTORIA WARD

Clir Dave Brosnan davebrosnan®@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk
Clir Cathy Gillinder cathygillinder@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk
Clir Mark Fletcher markfletcher@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk
Clir Gill Garvani gillgarvani@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

Clir Emily Richards emilyrichards@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

WOODSIDE WARD

Clir Francesca Gains francescagains@horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk
Clir Aiden Goulden aidengoulden@haorsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk

For more information on how to contact your councillors and to view

the ward map, visit our website: www.horsforthtowncouncil.gov.uk




HORSFORTH TOWN COUNCIL
UPCOMING MEETINGS

Thursday, 24 October Planning, Licensing and Traffic Committee
Thursday, 14 November  Finance and General Purposes Committee
Thursday, 21 November  Planning, Licensing and Traffic Committee
Thursday, 28 November  Full Council

Thursday, 5 December Community and Environment Committee
Thursday, 12 December  Planning, Licensing and Traffic Committee

All meetings start at 7pm. Committee meetings take place at the Horsforth Town
Council Office, The Stables, 2 Church Road, Horsforth LS18 5BL. Full Council
meetings take place at the Parish Centre, St Margaret's Church, Horsforth

LS18 5LA.

COUNCILLOR SURGERIES

Is there anything relating to Horsforth that you would like to discuss with your
Town Councillors? We are holding Councillor surgeries on the following dates
at Parish Centre, 5t Margaret's Church, Horsforth LS18 5LA. 6:30pm start.

No booking required:

Thursday, 28 November

e
HORSFORTH WARD CITY COUNCILLORS @!_‘nggcs

;

Clir E. Bromley Clir J. Garvani Clir R. Jones

emmie.bromley@leeds.gov.uk john.garvani@leeds.gov.ukraymond.jones@leeds.gov.uk
0113 378 8816 0113 378 8816 0113 378 8816

YOUR LOCAL MP FOR LEEDS NORTH WEST

Katie White
katie.white.mp@ parliament.uk




HORSFORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN SURVEY

We are looking to hear feedback from Horsforth residents about the Horsforth Neighbourhood Plan, ahead
of cur review. Please fill in and return to Horsforth Town Council Office, The Stables, 2 Church Road,
Horsforth L$18 5BL or fill in our online version: hittps://qreo.de/bfUlHg

Are you a Horsforth resident? Have you heard of the Haorsforth Neighbourhood Plan?
YesO NOO YesO Noo

To what extent has the Horsforth Neighbourhood Plan benefitted the following areas in
guiding the development in Horsforth? Use the sliding scale next to each statement, marked
between strongly agree and strongly disagree, to express how you feel about each point,

Strongly " B Strongiy
agree Br Neutral Disagree disagree

l:l 1. Sustainability and environment O

D 2. Development of facilities and services ( )

D 3. Transport system infrastructure
(including encouraging less car use) O

I:I 4. Growth in housing O

D 5. Protecting and supporting new O
community assets

D 6. Support improved walking, equestrian,
cycling, public right of way and car parking

D 7. Preserving Horsforth’s character and O
appearance and conserving Horsforth's
built heritage assets

D 8. Protecting Horsforth's natural heritage, O
including landscape and green space

D 9. Ensuring new build developments O
complements the local character

OO0 O OO0 COO00O O3

OO0 O OO0 OO0 0
OO0 O 00 OO0 0
OO0 O OO0 00000

10. To encourage and support the growth O
and development of local businesses

K_/ Please tick three statements above that you feel are the most

important issues for the Horsforth Neighbourhood Plan to cover.

Are there any other areas you think that the Horsforth Neighbourhood Plan would benefit
in covering? Please write your suggestions below, ar email
stephwhite@horsfarthtowncouncil.gov.uk with the subject line ‘Neighbourhood Plan’:




